

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 154/2024

Om Prakash Barwadiya S/o Jagannath Barwadiya
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kuldeep Bhati
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jai Prakash Tiwari, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

11/12/2024

Matter comes upon application (IA No.1/2024) filed on behalf of petitioner for correction of the address of respondent No.2.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

Office is directed to issue notice on fresh address of respondent No.2.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J