

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 154/2024

Om Prakash Barwadiya S/o Jagannath Barwadiya, Aged About 72 Years, R/o 99, Ballabhbari, Police Station Gumanpura, Kota (Rajasthan).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Pyare Kishan S/o Shri Bal Kishan, Aged About 66 Years, R/o 25, Vijay Nagar Colony, 5 Batti Choraha, Phulera, District Jaipur. (Rajasthan).

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

None Present

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Sudesh Saini, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

19/03/2025

None present for the petitioner.

Criminal bail cancellation application is pending since 09.10.2024.

Accordingly, criminal bail cancellation application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J