

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 154/2024

Om Prakash Barwadiya S/o Jagannath Barwadiya
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Harsh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Vivek Choudhary, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

25/03/2026

None has put in appearance on behalf of the accused-respondent.

In the interest of the justice, list the matter on 10.04.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J